24			l	
		116	V 0	
* 199000	00	3/QBE1900 4956	DAN BY BAC	
INS. CASE OWNE		10.30-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	7 0 30 11	
	<i>fulun</i>	ASSIGNMENT	2 18 N	1h.
Surveyor:	fu (var)	DOI: 18 71 U	Date / Time : 1	v
			Registered in Merimen:	_
Pre-assign / CCI			VCOINGIB.	
Insured Vehicle N	GBA LOGSH	Claim N		
+ 4	BY PET PRADU	tto his	0-1000000 -	MVA - 1405
Name of Insured	276	Timey IV	Thistin	
Insured Tel No.	HP:	Make / N		
Excess Sec II :St	D.O.A :	Place of	Accident: hpbFWwoob	70
Is driver the owne	r? ( YES / NO ) Nature (	of Accident :		
If NO. Driver No	une/Age: WIF Azmi BIV	SKUNTURT OLGIA	REPORT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO
Driver Te		(V/L: YES / NO ) Insured I	Liability: % Final? Ye	s / No
3451L SHB 451	_			
THE STATE	<u> </u>			
INSRS: C	MIE INSRS:	INSRS		
D-(T		WSP	WSP	
Tel: Liability:	Tel:	Tel:	n n	lity:
RMKS:	RMKS	RMKS	00 10	1112
Date/ Time				
Date: Time	1484511-4	GENERALITY	STAGE	DATE/PIC
	THE PARTY OF THE P		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
			Non-Reporting Itr (Final):	
2011110	5 H-1 mg ( An)	om 7P clam	Notification br (if non-pickap) Call Ot	
25/6/19	called OZ to mi	om 7 clam	After call by to Ot. 128 local	HUMIC-PA
			Documentation Check List: Ha	
			Notification ltr ()f non-pickup)	
517/14			After call let to OI:	~
31411			Authorisation To Acc	
			Release Vanicher	~
			Final Repair Bill:	
			Car Rental Invoice:	-
			Towing Invoice	
			LTA / GIA :	_
			Medical Hill:	
			PIR:	
			Mandate/Reject-Instruction:	~
			LOD Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	K Data/Time	Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	n. LANCETHING	own by	Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Confirm by: 45%	
Commence of the Commence of th		vs) Reduction: 34 %	Email &	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT		n with Williams	Email V Cal	
Final Liability:		d) BOLA S/N No. : 2 6	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
	\$\$ 856.00			
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 418.11 ( 4.5 day	ys) < + 100-1/1	10/11	119
Law of Use (LOU):	SS (S s da	ys)	\U\U	(V)
Loss of Income (LOI):	\$\$ 20,6.50 (\$50 x 5-5 da		3,000	
LOR only LOU on		O Tick only one		
GIA/LTA Search	\$\$7.46		As projection records a second construction	Albania e e e
Medical:	55 "	The Later Committee of the Committee of	Claim status: Normal/Rejec     Report Format: TP	orrivate Settle
Disbursement: Legal Cost	55 -	(e.g. Tow/Independent)	3) Survey fee: + 100	
Total:		Sum SS:	107,900 (1) 100	
FINAL PAYMENT		n with: YOUSEN	Hmail Cal	
Payee 1:	\$\$1,586.51 Name 1			
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2		The state of the s	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	\$5 Name 3	~-		
THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	14.49HHH. (			

	ASSIGNI	MENT	
on: Date:	Veh		451 L YEREAR 29-4, 2015
stimatesCost	-	E M.Cat J M.Cvela / Bus J	/in / Lorry   T & / Prime Mover
DITP MS ITP RESIDD RESIEVA I NV I MV		Truck / Trailer of	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
y inspective ite:	Mess	a V. T	74
Wackstop m/s	Col	Mas.	L- Z40 CE 1697
		Reading 49 83 44	-0.1010111111
swed.		5/No:	- Image mace raid I NI I HA
oley Na	13		1110 - 5 /
Ilams Na			HUBRIUM F40 6583x
Tum Inisized: Excess:		n. Cond: Good / F6 / Pool	
(Client's Record)		bering Inover / Jammed /	
Atake of Veh.	in Par	eke: Inofer Hammed I	- UV
		odi: Nil i s/Psimi / sT@/	The second secon
(Pullcy Condition)		re Size; F:	205/60116
Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S P	Ri	2
epair at the time of inspection.	-		S / LIZA (MIC / OHTSU / PIR /-SUMI)
Sal or Market Value:		TOYOT YOKO or	Harled
HE WAYNE ROUTING THE		ton!	Rest
			m R/Bal, 6 mon
		JBsl. 6 101 m	
Est.Repair: 2 days Res.: Yes		0.0.A. 15/J/19	0.0.1. 18/3/19
LumSun; 26 W 3 Vall: Yes	or No	Survey field at	CDGE (Loyang)
CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS	1	Des. of Damages : Frt. / Re	ar J OIS I NIS I UIC I Rootlop or
20	Vehicle: W / OUT		(s R.4.
- cradit Contacted;			ne I Body Structura affected due to collision
Date / Time   Action / Instruction		N.	
			Q BE
			45
1100	2001 - 1		
5	0- /		
(0,)	\$1220 00	7110/	
Gr6 .	\$2236.95	74%	4
	VI-		
A. C. Marian Marian			
Delaffina File Plan lo? . Prell. Report		Days Of Repair:	No.
! Final Report		Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Oslotime, File Ration to?		DREALITY IN ST. TILEY	Tetrapertation
3	4dd Fee	Sie hap 'S	5+655
		There en it	PSRI
Sugar Sugar		-	1000

# CCMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

#### **REPAIR ESTIMATE\***

VEHICLE NO : SH

MAKE

: SH 8451L

: HYUNDAI

ALINDA!

DATE: 16

16. Mar. 2019

QBE 15. Mar. 2019 DOA: : 140 MODEL Amount Unit Price Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty \$518.00 1Side Mirror - LH \$2,256.40 1 Front Door - LH X M \$228.20 1 Front Door Glass - LH \$3,002.60 SUB TOTAL **LESS 25%** \$750.65 \$2,251.95 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 1 Front Door Comfort Sticker \$75.00 Nett \$75.00 Labour Charge \$300.00 1 Panel Beating \$250.00 2-1 Spray Painting Charge \$80.00 1 Tuff Kote 1 Wiring Charge \$80,00 120 Kahe illey TOTAL LABOUR

18/3/19 114.62
ESTIMATE TOTAL

2/90 \$710.00 Larry Ng \$3,036.95 This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

#### Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 4 April 2019 3:20 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1098H (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SH8451L

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE19004956/K1jb3 ) on 15.03.2019

Attachments:

GBA1098H.pdf

Our ref: VC012416

Hi Shu Pei

Please find attached as per requested.

#### Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Ciaims / Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6224 6633 | +65 6477 1225



From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

\* .nt: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 10:10 AM

To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1098H (OI : QBE - TBA) AND SH8451L (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/QBE19004956/K1jb3 ) on 15.03.2019

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

ank you.

Best Regards.

Shu Pei | Admin

# OMFORTDELGRO · ENGINEERING

COMFORTDELONG

Date/Time: 16.03.2019 09:06

Page : 1

STOMER

Team:

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD

JOB DESCRIPTION

Sales Order:

JC NO. 305278004

TOMER NO

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD VACS

7010045

383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

1/R

REGN NO. SH 8451L MAKE: HYUNDAI MODEL I - 40YR OF MAN 29.01.2015

CHASSIS COMHLB41UMFU065434

COMPLETION DATE TRIES

Accident Date: 15.03.2019 NATURE: 3P 15.03.2019

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

- Left Side Minn, door



CKED & PASSED OUT BY

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

viedgement Slip

Versicle No.:

Ext Pass

SH 8451L

Larry NG

of Service Advisor

Signators/Date

LARRY

Name of Service Advisor

sturned to Service Reception upon oblection

SH 8451L

To be west by Security Guard

Company Registration No. 199607158R

51 UBI AVE 1, #92-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

19.03.2019

Our ref:

CC3/QBE19004956/K1jb3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s QBE INSURANCE (INTERNATIONAL) LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SH8451L

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 18.03.2019 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	3,036.95
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,054.65
"Check" Iteras Amount	: S\$	-
Market Value	: S\$	3
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: S\$	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Body



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 days

Yours faithfully.

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

## REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

MAKE

VEHICLE NO : SH 8451L

: HYUNDAI

DATE: 16. Mar. 2019

DEL	: i40	DOA:	15. Mar. 2019	QBE
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Туре	Unit Price	Amount
	1 Side Mirror – LH			\$518.00
	1 Front Door - LH X MAN			\$2,256.40
	1 Front Door Glass – LH			\$228.20
	SUB TOTAL			62.002.60
	SUB TOTAL			\$3,002.60
	LESS 25%			\$750.65
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$2,251.95
	1 Front Door Comfort Sticker			\$75.00
				\$75.00
	Labour Charge			200
	1 Panel Beating			\$300.00
	1 Spray Painting Charge			\$250.00
	1 Tuff Kote			\$80.00
	1 Wiring Charge			\$80,00
	Miring Charge    Calcilley TOTAL LABOUR    18/3/19 1146/2 ESTIMATE TOTAL  2/90			\$710.00
BW MB	N . 8/1/19 114ahz			
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$3,036.95
	24,	Link		
		LIGHTS C	Tulliance it had notify	
	Ather Roar plan	200	"Totaly	7
	CONTO IN L. VICE			

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No . 305278004 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date 19. Mar. 2019 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: To KALVIN Attn Date of Accident: 15. Mar. 2019 Vehicle Reg No. : SH 8451L The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-GBA1098H The repair job shall bill to: QBE The finalized amount shall be: 2. Spare Parts after List discount Labour Charges (b) Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) (c.) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost \$800.00 Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature: Cabon Larry Ng Name Name Tel 6214 8316 Date Fax 6546 8156 For Official Use Only Document. Confirm By Amount. Attached Remarks Item (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>phoposithikauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 19 March 2019 6:01 PM To: 'Jenny Toh' < jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) < Joylrene@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1098H (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SH8451L (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/QBE19004956/K1jb3 ) on 15.03.2019

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Pear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SH 8451L at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd – Loyang on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Individue note that the case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

31

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shuper@likiauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

# COMFORTDELGRO

Our Ref : T 0319/ SH 8451L /WT(st)	_	EN	GINEERING
Date : 25-Mar-19	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir	ComfortDelC 205 Braddell	3ro Engineering Pte LI Road Singapore 57970
QBE INSURANCE (INT'L) LTD 1Raffles Quay #29-10	Singapore 508969		Mainline +65 8383 628 acsimilie +65 6280 975
South Tower			www.odge.com.s
	THOUT PREJUDICE	Comp	en lagrancies transce
Singapore 040303	THOUT PREJUDICE		Workshop
Attn: Motor Claims Department			Braddell Ros 205 Braddell Ros Singapore 57970
Dear Sir  ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 8451	I VOLID INSLIDED	GRA1098H	59 Loyang Driv Singapore 50896
AND OTHER	ON	15.03.19	Sin Min 383 Sin Ming Driv Singapore 57571
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfor Vehicle No: SH 8451L which was involved in			
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver cond assist them in presenting their claims against the p	[10] 11 (C. 10] H.		to UI
arising from the damage to the vehicle.			Senok
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of	f your insured driving :	GBA1098H	24 Sienoko Loo Singapore 75813
we are submitting these claims for your considerat	20 To 19 St. (19 5 To 19 1) White Print of the Control of the Cont		Sungei Kadı
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM			7 Sunger Kadut Wa Singapore 72879
1 Cost of Repair			Yishon Industrial Park
2 5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 110.			Singapore 78873
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LK 4 LTA Search Fees	(K)	7.49	
5 GIA / Police Report Fees	3	7.48	
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	-		
o rowing rinedicary transportation rece	Sub Total : 3		
HIDEBUG CT . IN	oud rotair.	1,410.04	
HIRER'S CLAIM 7 5 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.	00 perdays \$	400.00	
days coss of friconne @ 5 80.			
	Total Claims :	1,816.84	
We enclose herewith the following documents to s	unnort the claims: -		
a) Original repair bill and photocopied of photogra		7 pr	CS.
	BA1098H —	P	95.
	H 8451L		
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator			
( ) Witness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical bill/re	eceints ( ) Certificate of Ir	surance	
( X ) Photocopies of Accident Scene (x) Down		x) Rental Rate lett	er
1 / I motoropies of According George (X) DOWN	( )	, roma rate lett	Met.
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you	on the settlement of the	said claims as	

soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully William Tan

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 18 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg











51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

#### Our Ref: CC3/QBE19004956/K1pb3

28 June 2019

B2K PET PRODUCTS PTE LTD 15 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL STREET 1 #05-25 WIN 5 SINGAPORE 768091

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA1098H AND SH8451L ON 15/03/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third-Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) may be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has an NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Jimmy

Case Handler DID: 6841 2928 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: jimmychen@lkkauto.com

c.c. QBE Insurance (Singapore)Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ALONG

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SH8451L , GBA1098H ALONG GREENWOOD AVE

ON 15-Mar-19 15:15

I / We

PETER LIM CHEN QUAN

(Hirer) NRIC No.: 51780144I

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SH8451L

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

15-Mar-2019

Name of Hirer

PETER LIM CHEN QUAN

Hirer NRIC

S1780144I

Signature :

Mah

Address

207 PASIR RIS STREET 21 #08-360

510207

Contact No.

91718330

# CC3 1QBE19004956 12126392

# DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Asher

Without Prejudice Save As to Costs

Your Reference: T0319/SH8451L/WT(st)

Our Reference : VC012416

I/We, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge the sum of Singapore Dollars: ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX AND CENTS FIFTY ONE ONLY (S\$1,586.51) being full discharge and satisfaction of all claims against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured, 'B2K PET PRODUCTS PTE LTD', over damage to my/our vehicle SH 8451L from an accident involving GBA 1098H at/along GREENWOOD AVE, which occurred on 15/03/2019 at about 15:15hours.

Further, I/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is 'strictly on a without admission of liability basis' and I/we hereby discharge and release the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured 'B2K PET PRODUCTS PTE LTD', from all claims, demands or action of damages as a result of the said accident.

Also, I/we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

1- 14-	(year) 2019
Signature CLANES DEPARTMENT COMPORTOLLORD ENGINEERING STATES	Witness's Signature CLAMS DEPARTMENT COMPORTING AND ENCOMPTHING ATT THE
Claimant's Name	Witness's Name SHOWARD BROVE
FIN/NRIC No.	FIN/NRIC No.
"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only	
All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded	Please forward your chaque made payable to: COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LIC
Toronto them married many manufacturities, and their other constraints.	
from the ambit and application of this document	A DEPOSITOR OF THE PERSON OF T
Address	Address



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bristolii Road Singapore 575701 Marrine + 85 6263 6260 Faccine + 85 6260 6755

Workshops

58 Layang Dinie Singapore 500989 54 Sincelo Loop Singapore 758166 365 Sin Mag Dinie Sergapore 575717 7 Singai Kacul Way Singapore 758781 45 Panatao Read Singapore 606296 501 Yellun Inchasow Park A Singapore 75873 303 Uti Road 3 Singapore 406549

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010056

QBE INSURANCE (INT'L)LTD

RAFFLES QUAY SOUTH TOWER #29-10

SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 62246633

VEHCLE NO SH 8451L

NO/DATE 91433158 20.03.2019

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 29.01.2015

KMHLB41UMFU065434

CHASSIS CODE JOB TYPE

Description : 3P 15.03.2019

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt

Total Invoice amount

856,00

Issued by CHEWBEELENG 20.03,2019 14:28:20

Repair

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORIDELCAD

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT19030387

Date: 20 March 2019



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

15/03/2019 @ 15:15 hrs

ALONG GREENWOOD AVE

INVOLVING

ALONG

GBA1098H

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH8451L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to PETER LIM CHEN QUAN IC NO S1780144I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$110.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

SOPE	RS OPERATED (TIME)		SHSHSIL	SIL			
MO	01	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	MILEAGE TRAVELLED	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	SATED (TIME)
		Spor	Row	48 7825	781	11-20	JANC
		17/3	51000	497829	t	0120	000
		(3,5	BUSI	1008 80	T.	1962	220
		2	Prum	498225	80	2	3.5
		15.03.19	A-CC (DRUT		11	1600	170
		19.03.19	Papaik		OWO.	3 1	1545
1							
1							
+							
+							
1							

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

GBA1098H 15 Mar 2019 / 15:15:00 Successful Q01 QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Previous

OK

SA8451L

## Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 21 August 2019 5:15 PM

To:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1098H (OI:

QBE - TBA) AND SH8451L (TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE19004956/K1jb3) on 15.03.2019

Attachments:

LKK Inspection.pdf; LKK Adjustment.pdf; LKK Survey Photo.pdf; LKK Resurvey Photo.pdf;

TP LOD.pdf

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Completed

Our ref: VC012416

Hi Asher

Please proceed with the settlement.

#### regards

Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6224 6633 | +65 6477 1225

Website

LinkedIn

Twitter



From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 July 2019 3:42 PM To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1098H (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SH8451L (TP:

LKK REF - CC3/QBE19004956/K1jb3 ) on 15.03.2019

Your ref: VC012416

Our ref: CC3/QBE19004956/K1eb3q2

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured open door and collided third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at \$1,586.51 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	<b>Amount Claimed</b>	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repairs (with GST)	\$ 3,249.54	\$ 856.00
2. Loss of Rental (5days x \$110.67)	\$ 553.35	\$ 400.00 (4.5days x \$110.67)
3. Loss of Income (5days x \$80)	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00 (4.5days x \$50)
4. LTA Search Fee	\$ 7.49	\$ 7.49
Total	\$ 4,210.38	\$ 1,586.51

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 19 March 2019 6:01 PM To: 'Jenny Toh' <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) < JoyIrene@Ikkauto.com >; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com >

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1098H (OI : QBE - TBA) AND SH8451L (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/QBE19004956/K1jb3 ) on 15.03.2019

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SH 8451L at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd – Loyang on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel | Admin

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

# Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 July 2019 3:42 PM

To:

'Jenny Toh'

Subject:

[MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1098H (OI: QBE -

TBA) AND SH8451L (TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE19004956/K1jb3) on 15.03.2019

Attachments:

LKK Inspection.pdf; LKK Adjustment.pdf; LKK Survey Photo.pdf; LKK Resurvey Photo.pdf;

TP LOD.pdf

Your ref: VC012416

Our ref: CC3/QBE19004956/K1eb3q2

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured open door and collided third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at \$1,586.51 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repairs (with GST)	\$ 3,249.54	\$ 856.00
2. Loss of Rental (5days x \$110.67)	\$ 553.35	\$ 400.00 (4.5days x \$110.67)
3. Loss of Income (5days x \$80)	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00 (4.5days x \$50)
4. LTA Search Fee	\$ 7.49	\$ 7.49
Total	\$ 4,210.38	\$ 1,586.51

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
QBE	INSURANCE (SIN	NGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/QBE19004	4956/K1eb3q2
	AFFLES QUAY #29 VERSINGAPORE (		Date: 14-10-2019 Code: QBE	
1.		Policy Particula	ers :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	GBA 1098H	Veh. Inspected	SH 8451L
	Policy No.	8-V0006021-MVA-R006	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	VC012416	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	18/03/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	Ame V V VIII
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMFU065434	Colour	BLUE
	Odometer	498349	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	6 mm
4.		Descri	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	N/S BODY.	
5.		10.00	eral Information	STATE OF THE PERSON
	Accident Date	15/03/2019	Inspection Date	18/03/2019
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	100 40 -100		Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.		Estima	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	/s



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SH 8451L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	SIDE MIRROR -LH	BROKEN	518.00	518.00
4	FRONT DOOR -LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,256.40	s
1	FRONT DOOR GLASS -LH	CUT	228.20	228.20
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-750.65	-186.55
			2,251.95	559.65
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
-1	FRONT DOOR COMFORT STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	75.00	75.00
	The state of the s		75.00	75.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR -LH .		300.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		250.00	200.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	13
	WIRING CHARGE.		80.00	20.00
			710.00	420.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,036.95	1,054.65

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/QBE19004956/K1eb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.